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Search and extract data from PDF documents
Component key: pdf

Description
The pdf component provides some actions for interacting with PDF documents, like finding text in a PDF document, listing page numbers, or extracting a specific page of a document.
This component cannot currently handle PDF documents that are encrypted.
Actions

Extract Page
Returns the specified page in the given PDF document as a new separate PDF document. | key: extractPage
Output Example Payload
{
  "data": {
    "type": "Buffer",
    "data": [
      69,
      120,
      97,
      109,
      112,
      108,
      101
    ]
  },
  "contentType": "application/pdf"
}






Find Pattern
Searches the PDF document and returns a list of page numbers containing text that satisfies the search criteria. | key: findPattern
Output Example Payload
{
  "data": [
    1,
    2,
    3
  ]
}






Page Numbers
Returns a sequence of page numbers for the specified PDF document, from 1 to the last page number. | key: pageNumbers
Output Example Payload
{
  "data": [
    1,
    2,
    3,
    4,
    5
  ]
}






Previous
Paylocity
Next
Persist Data


	Description
	Actions	Extract Page
	Find Pattern
	Page Numbers









Platform
	Intuitive Integration Designer
	Embedded Integration Marketplace
	Integration Deployment & Support
	Purpose-Built Infrastructure
	Built In A Way Devs Love
	Connectors


Developers
	Docs Home
	Getting Started Guide
	Component Docs
	Building Custom Components
	API Reference
	Prismatic CLI


Company
	About Us
	Pricing
	Guides
	Blog
	Legal
	Careers


Contact
	Contact Us
	5013 S Louise Ave #122
Sioux Falls, SD 57108
	(888) 305-5453
	info@prismatic.io
	Support




© 2024 Prismatic LLC. All rights reserved.
TermsPrivacyStatus







